
Date Weekday

Start time - 

end time Lecturer Online/Room at campus Content (compulsory parts in bold letters)

Week 36

2020-08-31 Monday 13:00-14.00 Åsa Viklund, Cecilia Müller online Course information and instructions to farm visit

2020-08-31 Monday 14.00-16.00 Åsa Viklund, Cecilia Müller online Introduction - Horses in Sweden

2020-09-01 Tuesday off campus Farm visits

2020-09-02 Wednesday 10.00-12.00 Jenny Yngvesson online Natural behaviour of the horse

2020-09-03 Thursday 13.00-17.30 Åsa Viklund, Cecilia Müller Campus, Room V Presentation Farm visits

2020-09-04 Friday 09.00-12.00 Elin Hernlund online Basic anatomy of the locomotor apparatus

2020-09-04 Friday 13.00-15.00 Elin Hernlund online Orthopedic diseases

Week 37

2020-09-07 Monday 09.00-12.00 Åsa Viklund online Principles of horse breeding programs

2020-09-08 Tuesday 09.00-10.00 Jane Morrell online Reproductive physiology of the stallion 

2020-09-08 Tuesday 10.00-12.00 Anne-Marie Dalin online Reproductive physiology of the mare, pregnancy and parturition 

2020-09-08 Tuesday 13.00-16.00 Anne-Marie Dalin, Jane Morrell KV stable Demonstration genital organs from mare and stallion semen

2020-09-09 Wednesday 09.00-11.00 Ove Wattle online Normal structure and function of the hooves

2020-09-10 Thursday 10.30-12.30 Sofia Mikko Campus, Room V Molecular advances in the horse genome

2020-09-10 Thursday 13.00-16.00 Marie Rhodin KV stable Palpation and visitation

2020-09-11 Friday

Week 38

2020-09-14 Monday 08.00-12.30 Åsa Viklund, Sofia Mikko Campus, Room V Presentation Genetic defects

2020-09-15 Tuesday 08.00-12.30 Åsa Viklund Campus, Group rooms 05-10 Group discussion: Breeding

2020-09-16 Wednesday 09.00-12.00 Cecilia Müller online Ingestion, digestion, nutrient requirements and feeding systems

2020-09-17 Thursday 13.00-16.00 Cecilia Müller KV stable Body condition scoring

2020-09-18 Friday 09.00-16.00 Cecilia Müller online Group exercise: Feed ration calculation

Week 39

2020-09-21 Monday 08.00-12.30 Cecilia Müller Campus, Room K Calculating Feed rations

2020-09-21 Monday 13.00-15.00 Cecilia Müller Campus, Room K Question time feed ration calculations (voluntary)

2020-09-22 Tuesday 09.00-12.00 Cecilia Müller online Feed-related health issues

2020-09-23 Wednesday 09.00-10.00 Gittan Gröndahl, SVA online Disease control and common diseases 

2020-09-23 Wednesday 10.00-12.00 Eva Tydén online Parasitology and pasture management

2020-09-24 Thursday 10.30-12.30 Cecilia Müller Campus, Group rooms 05-10 Group exercise: Horse manure and the environment

2020-09-24 Thursday 13.00-17.30 Cecilia Müller Campus, Room K

Presentation: Horse manure and the environment & Course 

evaluation

2020-09-25 Friday

Week 40

2020-09-28 Monday

2020-09-29 Tuesday 09.00-12.00 Written examination

Re-examinations

2020-11-07 Saturday Written re-examination

2020-12-09 Wedensday Written re-examination


